February 28 - March 3, 2013 - AQHA, NSBA & MoQHA Approved

HOSPITAL « ST. LOUIS

HealthCare

National Equestrian Center, 6880 Lake St Louis Blvd, Lake St Louis, MO 63367

LEFT SIDE - 7:30 am

1/2. Novice Amateur Showmanship & NSBA

3/4.  Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
5/6.  Amateur Select Showmanship & NSBA

Judging Services Donated By:
Robin & Murray Griggs, Russ Smith, Kelly Chapman, Karen Graham & Jennifer Goss.
Dean Bogart, Suzy Jeane, Daren Wright, Scott Neuman, Rhonda Replogle & Allen Mitchells

Show Chairman - Doug Landon - 573-489-3850

Thursday & Saturday - 7:30 am

RIGHT SIDE - 7:30 am

7/8. Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA

9/10.

11/12.
13/14.
15/16.

Youth Showmanship - 13 & Under & NSBA
Youth Showmanship - 14-18 & NSBA
AQHA EWD Showmanship & NSBA

Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA

Thursday & Saturday - FOLLOWING Showmanship

17. Amateur Performance Halter Geldings
18.  Youth Performance Halter Geldings
19.  Performance Halter Geldings

20.  Amateur Performance Halter Mares
21.  Youth Performance Halter Mares

22.  Performance Halter Mares

23.  Amateur Yearling Geldings

24.  Amateur Two Year Old Geldings
25.  Amateur Three Year Old Geldings
26.  Amateur Aged Geldings

27/28. GRAND & RESERVE

29.  Youth Yearling Geldings

30.  Youth Two Year Old Geldings

31.  Youth Three Year Old Geldings
32.  Youth Aged Geldings

33/34. GRAND & RESERVE

73. NSBA RWD WP - Supported Rider

300. NSBA $500 3 & 4 YO Non Pro WP - Saturday

74. Lead-line - 6 & under
78/79. Green Western Pleasure & NSBA

301. NSBA $500 Green WP - w/ Thursday’'s AQHA

81/82. Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA
83/84. Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA

75. NSBA RWD WP - Independent Riders
76/77. AQHA EWD Horsemanship- W/J & NSBA

85. Walk-trot - all age

35.  Yearling Geldings

36.  Two Year-Old Geldings

37.  Three Year-Old Geldings

38.  Aged Geldings

39/40. GRAND & RESERVE

41.  Amateur Yearling Mares

42.  Amateur Two-Year-Old Mares
43.  Amateur Three-Year-Old Mares
44.  Amateur Aged Mares

45/46. GRAND & RESERVE

47.  Youth Yearling Mares

48.  Youth Two Year Old Mares
49.  Youth Three Year Old Mares
50.  Youth Aged Mares

51/52. GRAND & RESERVE

53.  Yearling Mares

54.  Two Year Old Mares

302/303. NSBA $1000 3 YO Open AND Ltd Open

Western Pleasure - Saturday (Concurrent classes)

86/87.
88/89.
90/91.
92/93.

304.
80.

94/95.
96/97.

Nov Am Western Pleasure & NSBA
Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA

Am. Select Western Pleasure & NSBA
Junior Western Pleasure & NSBA

NSBA $500 All Age Non Pro WP - Saturday
AQHA EWD Horsemanship - W/]/L
Novice Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
YA W. Pleasure - 13 & Un & NSBA

55.
56.

Three Year Old Mares
Aged Mares

57/58. GRAND & RESERVE

59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Amateur Yearling Stallions

Amateur Two-Year-Old Stallions
Amateur Three-Year-Old Stallions
Amateur Aged Stallions

Amateur Performance Halter Stallions

64/65. GRAND & RESERVE

66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

Yearling Stallions

Two Year Old Stallions
Three Year Old Stallions
Aged Stallions

Performance Halter Stallions

71/72. GRAND & RESERVE

Thursday & Saturday - Following Halter

98/99.

100/101.
102/103.
104/105.
106/107.
108/109.
110/111.
112/113.

YA Western Pleasure - 14-18 & NSBA
Senior Western Pleasure & NSBA

Novice Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
Amateur Select Horsemanship & NSBA
Novice Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
YA Horsemanship - 13 & Under & NSBA
Youth Horsemanship - 14-18 & NSBA

See more Horse Show Information at www.mohorseshows.com



114/115.

305.

116/117.
118/119.
125/126.

137.
138.

139/140.
141/142.
143/144.

162.

163/164.

Thursday & Saturday - Ring 2 - 8 am - Tim Kimura - Trail Ring

Green Trail & NSBA

$500 NSBA Green Trail (w/ Saturday’s)

Junior Trail & NSBA
Small Fry Trail & NSBA
AQHA EWD/NSBA RWD Trail

Amateur Pleasure Driving

Pleasure Driving

Green HUS & NSBA

Small Fry Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Small Fry Equitation & NSBA

NSBA RWD HUS - Ind. Rider
AQHA/NSBA EWD Equitation - W/T

306. NSBA $500 3&4 year old Open HUS - Friday
307. NSBA $500 All Age Non Pro HUS - Sunday

180/181.
182/183.
184/185.
186/187.
188/189.
190/191.

121/122.
123/124.

120.

127/128.

Friday
146/1417.
148/149.
150/151.
152/153.
154/155.
156/1517.
158/159.
160/161.
145.

- Independent Rider

Novice Youth Trail & NSBA

Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA
NSBA RWD Trail - Supported Rider
Amateur Trail & NSBA

& Sunday - 8:00 am

Novice Am. HUS & NSBA
Amateur HUS & NSBA

Amateur Select HUS & NSBA
Junior HUS & NSBA

Novice Youth HUS & NSBA

13 & under YA HUS & NSBA
14-18 Youth HUS & NSBA

Senior HUS & NSBA

AQHA EWD Equitation - W/T/C

129/130.
131/132.
133/134.
135/136.

165/166.
167/168.
169/170.
171/172.
173/174.
175/176.

177.
178.
179.

Friday & Sunday - 10:00 am - Arena B

Green Western Riding & NSBA

Jr Western Riding & NSBA

Novice Am Western Riding & NSBA
Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
Select Western Riding & NSBA
Novice YA Western Riding & NSBA

Am. Select Trail & NSBA

13 & under Youth Trail & NSBA
14-18 Youth Trail -& NSBA
Senior Trail & NSBA

Nov. Am. Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
Am. Select Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
Novice YA HS Equitation & NSBA

13 & under YA HS Equitation & NSBA
14-18 YA Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
Amateur Reining

Youth Reining

Reining

192/193. YA W. Riding - all ages & NSBA
194/195.  Sr Western Riding & NSBA

196. Amateur Ranch Horse Pleasure
197. Youth Ranch Horse Pleasure
198. Ranch Horse Pleasure

High Point Awards - First, Second & Third Places

Novice Youth, Novice Amateur, 13 & under Youth, 14-18 Youth, Amateur, Select & Open
Small Fry All-Around also three places - special awards for this division.

MUST show halter in your respective division(s) to qualify. (Small Fry excluded.)
Circuit Awards in all classes - must show to all applicable judges

Jeff Kirkbride
Photography
Official
Photographer

Join Us Friday Evening, March 1

“Ladies” SHOWMANSHIP

(Including Champion & Reserve ‘Best Costumes’ provided by Mid Rivers Equine.)
Exhibitor Party - Silent & Live Auction - something in every price range!

CANCER SURVIVOR Recognition Ceremony.

HEADLEY

QUARTER HORSES
Steve, Kathy & Sarah Headley
BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA
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Jerry Wells Memorial — Champion Of Champions Traveling Trophy
Best of the Best - Open Yearlings




FEES:

AQHA Classes: $15/judge/class allk

Small Fry: $7.50/judge/class - 9 & under j A

If you have earned points in a novice class you are ineligible to show in the corresponding

small fry class. (Example - points in NY Pleasure, cannot show in SF Pleasure.) ' aI‘I‘E“ “nI‘SE snnws

All Day Fees: $50/division/judge - Open/Amateur/Youth i ammal T T e
$40/division/judge - Novice/RWD/EWD

$25/judge - Small Fry

Office Charge:  $5.00/horse Show Management Services

AQHA Fees: iié l/lﬁrse/ ysd/gce: (drug ?L I_Frocessing fees) Donated bY:

Warm Ups: orse, - Trail Horses .

NSBA Classes:  $13/judge/class (2 sets of points) Dual Approved Classes M‘?rk Ha(rirell, David Parjue’

NSBA Futurity Classes - $50.00 each (3 year old open is $75). Ltd Riders MUST enter the Julie Pa.r ue, Peggy Gander,
Open Class as well. All Breed. Green Trail & Green Pleasure - Sara Shimazu & Kathy Avolt

must also enter the AQHA corresponding class.

SHOW BUCKS - May be awarded randomly throughout the show. Use these towards your show tab.

Camping/Electricity Reservations: The National Equestrian Center - (636) 561-8080
Call for rates. Shavings MUST be purchased from the facility. Call ahead for pre-bedded stalls.

NO ENTRIES will be taken without complete entry forms, ROM, membership cards
(AQHA & NSBA) and a check. NO EXCEPTIONS.
NSBA classes require both owner AND exhibitor be a member. Applications available at the show.

Ring Side Sponsorship Tables - $300/small table or $500/large table - Pre-reserved stables. Tables go quickly - please
reserve them NOW with Mark Harrell Horse Shows. Please designate how you would like tables named.

VENDORS - please contact Sandy Huebner - 636-474-9308. Previous vendors given priority.
Checks payable to March To The Arch.

HOST HOTELS For STALL Reservations:
_ Mark Harrell Horse Shows
rﬂ@%' ; g’ o day Inn PO Box 691, Caseyville, IL 62232 618-397-1388
suites il m Express www.markharrellhorseshows.com
P Those wishing to be stalled TOGETHER

must be received TOGETHER.
Make stall checks payable to

March To The Arch.
Stalls:
Barns 1-2-3 & 7 - $160 PER stall & Remaining stalls $130 per stall
Great rates! Stall checks HELD until show. Trainers - you need to break down
* your stalls by Friday at NOON - NO EXCEPTIONS. Stall refunds
Only 1-2 exits to the facility! offered till February 13" ONLY. No stall refunds after February 13.

ALL h h 1s.
Ask for the March To The Arch rate. orses must have stalls

Holiday Inn Express - (636) 300-4844
Staybridge Suites - (636) 300-0999




